declined 14.9% and 4.7%, respectively, favorably affected by FX, while cash SG&A increased by 19.0%.

The scope in LAS refers to the transaction carried out on May 2, 2018, under which we received from
Anheuser-Busch InBev SA/NV (AB InBev) the perpetual licensing of Budweiser brand, among other brands,
in Argentina, upon the recovery of the distribution rights by AB InBev from Compañia Cervecerías Unidas
S.A. (CCU). The transaction also included the transfer to CCU of some Argentinean brands (Norte, Iguana
and Baltica).

Reported numbers (column “1Q19”) are presented applying Hyperinflation Accounting for our Argentinean
operations, as detailed on page 21. Column “1Q18” contains reported 1Q18 numbers, including IFRS16
adjustments, yet considering no impact resulting from Hyperinflation Accounting (IAS 29/CPC 42). Column
“1Q18 Pro-Forma”, in its turn, adds the impact of hyperinflation accounting for the Argentinean operations,
as if the company had reported its results applying hyperinflation accounting as of January 1, 2018. Finally
“% As Reported”, compares “1Q19” to “1Q18” figures, while “% Organic” presents organic growth between
“1Q18 Pro-Forma” and “1Q19”.

LAS

R$ million

Volume ('000 hl) 9,609.5   9,609.5   166.9   -   (1,003.9)   8,772.5   -8.7% -10.6%

Net revenue 3,091.5   3,124.2   45.0   (946.2)   447.2   2,670.2   -13.6% 14.5%

Net revenue/hl (R$) 321.7   325.1   (0.9)   (107.9)   88.1   304.4   -5.4% 27.1%

COGS (1,167.2)   (1,189.6)   (18.3)   219.1   35.1   (953.6)   -18.3% -3.0%

COGS/hl (R$) (121.5)   (123.8)   0.2   25.0   (10.1)   (108.7)   -10.5% 8.1%

COGS excl. deprec. & amort. (1,060.0)   (1,081.5)   (18.3)   145.9   159.9   (794.0)   -25.1% -14.9%

COGS/hl excl. deprec. & amort. (R$) (110.3)   (112.5)   0.0   16.6   5.4   (90.5)   -18.0% -4.7%

Gross profit 1,924.3   1,934.6   26.7   (727.1)   482.3   1,716.6   -10.8% 25.3%

% Gross margin 62.2% 61.9% 64.3% 210 bps 580 bps

SG&A excl. deprec. & amort. (682.0)   (689.4)   (24.1)   239.3   (130.3)   (604.5)   -11.4% 19.0%

SG&A deprec. & amort. (64.4)   (65.2)   -   38.8   (45.9)   (72.2)   12.1% 70.4%

SG&A total (746.4)   (754.6)   (24.1)   278.1   (176.2)   (676.8)   -9.3% 23.4%

Other operating income/(expenses) (13.4)   (9.1)   -   3.8   5.3   0.0   -100.3% -58.7%

Normalized EBIT 1,164.5   1,171.0   2.7   (445.3)   311.5   1,039.8   -10.7% 27.2%

% Normalized EBIT margin 37.7% 37.5% 38.9% 120 bps 410 bps

Normalized EBITDA 1,336.2   1,344.2   2.7   (557.3)   482.1   1,271.7   -4.8% 36.5%

% Normalized EBITDA margin 43.2% 43.0% 47.6% 440 bps 820 bps

% Organic1Q18 Scope

Currency

Translation

Organic

Growth 1Q19

% As

Reported

1Q18 Pro

Forma

AMBEV REPORTS 2019 FIRST QUARTER RESULTS UNDER IFRS

First Quarter 2019 Results

May 7, 2019

Page | 16

CANADA

Canada delivered EBITDA of R$ 329.0 million (+6.5%) in 1Q19, with EBITDA margin of 25.4% (+230bps).

Top line was down 3.1%, due to the volume decline of 4.3%, mostly driven by a slowdown in the beer
industry and a hard comparable in 1Q18 due to an early Easter holiday in 2018. This was partially offset by
a NR/hl growth of 1.2%. Cash COGS and cash COGS/hl declined by 6.1% and 1.9%, respectively, as
higher commodities prices, especially aluminum, and lower dilution of fixed costs were more than offset by
an easy comparable in 1Q18. Cash SG&A declined 6.0%, driven by phasing of sales and marketing
expenses.

Canada

R$ million

Volume ('000 hl) 1,920.6   -   -   (81.7)   1,838.9   -4.3% -4.3%

Net revenue 1,218.5   -   112.6   (37.7)   1,293.5   6.1% -3.1%

Net revenue/hl (R$) 634.5   -   61.2   7.7   703.4   10.9% 1.2%

COGS (453.6)   -   (39.4)   39.9   (453.2)   -0.1% -8.8%

COGS/hl (R$) (236.2)   -   (21.5)   11.2   (246.4)   4.3% -4.7%

COGS excl. deprec. & amort. (415.9)   -   (37.3)   25.2   (428.0)   2.9% -6.1%

COGS/hl excl. deprec. & amort. (R$) (216.5)   -   (20.3)   4.1   (232.7)   7.5% -1.9%

Gross profit 764.9   -   73.1   2.3   840.3   9.9% 0.3%

% Gross margin 62.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 65.0% 220 bps 220 bps

SG&A excl. deprec. & amort. (514.2)   -   (46.1)   30.7   (529.6)   3.0% -6.0%

SG&A deprec. & amort. (25.4)   -   (2.5)   (0.9)   (28.8)   13.6% 3.7%

SG&A total (539.6)   -   (48.6)   29.8   (558.5)   3.5% -5.5%

Other operating income/(expenses) (6.5)   -   (0.6)   0.2   (6.9)   6.2% -3.0%

Normalized EBIT 218.8   -   23.9   32.2   274.9   25.7% 14.7%

% Normalized EBIT margin 18.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 21.3% 330 bps 330 bps

Normalized EBITDA 282.0   -   28.6   18.4   329.0   16.7% 6.5%

% Normalized EBITDA margin 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.4% 230 bps 230 bps

Organic

Growth 1Q19

% As

Reported % Organic1Q18 Scope

Currency

Translation

AMBEV REPORTS 2019 FIRST QUARTER RESULTS UNDER IFRS

First Quarter 2019 Results

May 7, 2019

Page | 17

OTHER OPERATING INCOME/EXPENSES

Other operating income totaled R$ 231.3 million in 1Q19 (-13.1%, organically), mainly explained by lower
other operating income. Government Grants were higher year over year, driven by State VAT long-term tax
incentives that were up due to higher volumes in Brazil and partially offset by revenue geographic mix.